RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD.

RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD.

ISIN: CA76329W1032

Overview

2024/06/11 17:25:58

Price
40.05 CAD

Difference (4]

General attributes

-0.05% (-0.02)

ISIN CA76329W1032
Symbol RCH
Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Currency CAD
Sector Technology
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 1,517 EUR

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

S&P/TSX 60 INDEX

39.93 CAD (100)
40.02 CAD (200)
39.79 CAD
40.34 CAD
39.79 CAD
40.07 CAD
40.115824 CAD
5,247
210,487.73
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector
Date

2024/06/11
2024/05/31
2024/05/29
2024/05/29
2024/05/29

Headline

Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich

Download
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CA76329W1032&ID_NOTATION=34621
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=392571
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=29449aa284e5c19bb2fc2d021d386059ea2fe91b1b7465824bdd14fbbbc742cb&idfile=60499&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60499%2F2024-06-11%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=16930c0f8a8bbb9a6&time=1718207257&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=391338
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=368a9c76d5a2a3fc3b73bbedf519ea89d2c23852ad44fde3900ef8773f8d6f99&idfile=60440&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60440%2F2024-05-31%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=ff8f8b86dd155e8ce&time=1718207257&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=391031
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=2ac52f847ea9c0185e10bc7e4ba131209b3c859f1cacdd4ffb9d4c2f99046c38&idfile=60420&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60420%2F2024-05-29%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=e6a3e3a1efe9d8a6a&time=1718207257&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=391030
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=2ea0e6eaaa7d118581007d15d7dc356394bc1a3e71b7e832ca27658bdf1be1b0&idfile=60419&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60419%2F2024-05-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=187633a2c5c218388&time=1718207257&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=390740
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=7e74fe90a850f78e38834e9f85313ade6dbd1637fa720ede0ec33fd1b02b5d79&idfile=60413&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60413%2F2024-05-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=91d6f589c22c4fd21&time=1718207257&tool=RSC

RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD.

Details

2024/06/11 17:25:58

Price
40.05 CAD

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)

-0.05% (-0.02)

CA76329W1032
RCH

Toronto Stock Exchange

CAD
Technology
Stock

1,517 EUR

Benchmark S&P/TSX 60 INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 39.93 CAD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 40.02 CAD (200)
Open 39.79 CAD
High 40.34 CAD
Low 39.79 CAD
Close (prev. day) 40.07 CAD
VWAP 40.115824 CAD
Volume (pcs) 5,247
Trading volume 210,487.73
Number of trades 58
Last size 100
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) -7.67% -3.75% -6.23%
Perf (abs.) -3.33 -1.56 -2.66
Beta 0.63 0.65 0.94
Volatility 22.69 21.56 25.72
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time Price

Toronto Stock
Exchange 11

Frankfurt
11

FINRA other OTC
Issues 05

Duesseldorf
11

2024/06/ 17:25 40.05 CAD

2024/06/ 08:34 26.80 EUR

2024/06/ 21:39 28.73 USD

2024/06/ 16:31 26.80 EUR

39.55 CAD (52,446
39.12 CAD (50,569
41.58 CAD (52,443

47.77 CAD (2024/01/15

37.39 CAD (2024/05/29
48.27 CAD (2023/12/28
37.39 CAD (2024/05/29

Trading volume
(mio.)

0.21

0.00

0.01

0.00

)
)
)
42.28 CAD (48,492)
)
)
)
)

Number of
trades

53
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=34621
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=214185625
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=378645
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=378645
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=451232991

RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD.

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile

Richelieu

Contact Details
RICHELIEU HDWR

Suite 2400, Henri-Bourassa Boulevard West
7900 H4S 1V4 St. Laurent, QC

Telefon: +1 514 336 4144
Fax: +1 514 832 4002
E-mail: www.richelieu.com

3/3

ERSTE

Group
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